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MINERAL TITLES

Mark Messmer, Chief Gold 
Commissioner and Executive Director  
Donna Myketa, Deputy Chief Gold 
Commissioner and Director 

	� Mineral, Placer and 
Coal Tenure 

	� Free Miner Certificates
	� Tenure acquisition 
and Maintenance

	� Reserves
	� Mineral Titles Online 

Contacts
Website:
www.MineralTitles.gov.bc.ca

Email:
Mineral.Titles@gov.bc.ca

Phone:
1-866-616-4999 (Toll Free)

604-660-2672 (Outside N. America)

 
HEALTH AND SAFETY

Hermanus Henning, Chief Inspector 
of Mines and Executive Director

	� Mines Health and Safety

COMPLIANCE, AUDITS  
AND ENFORCEMENT

Tania Demchuk, Deputy Chief 
Inspector and Executive Director

	� Compliance, Audits  
and Enforcement 

 
AUTHORIZATIONS

George Warnock, Executive Lead 
 
MAJOR MINE PERMITTING

Lowell Constable, Deputy Chief 
Inspector and Executive Director

	� Major Mines Permits

REGIONAL MINE PERMITTING

Heather Cullen, A/Executive Director

	� Regional  Mines Permits

FRONTCOUNTER BC

	� Mine & Exploration Permits and 
other authorizations

Contacts

Website: 
www.frontcounterbc.gov.bc.ca

Email:  
FrontCounterBC@gov.bc.ca

Phone:  
1-877-855-3222 (Toll Free)

++1-778-372-0729 (Outside N. America)

 
BC GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Adrian Hickin, Chief Geologist and 
Executive Director

	� Assessment Report (ARIS)
	� MINFILE Mineral Inventory
	� Geoscience
	� MapPlace

Contacts

Phone:
250-952-0372 (general inquiries)

Email:
Geological.Survey@gov.bc.ca

Jessica.Norris@gov.bc.ca 
(ARIS)

Kirk.Hancock@gov.bc.ca 
(Property File)

Gabe.Fortin@gov.bc.ca 
(Databases, MapPlace)

Sarah.MeredithJones@gov.bc.ca 
(MINFILE, MapPlace)

Gordon.Clarke@gov.bc.ca 
(Mineral Development Office)

Where Do I Go?
Mining: Title, Permit, Geology and Information
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